## 506386452 12/04/2020

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6433208

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
DOR-O-MATIC (ILLINOIS) LLC	12/03/2020

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SCHLAGE LOCK COMPANY LLC	
Street Address:	11819 N. PENNSYLVANIA STREET	
City:	CARMEL	
State/Country:	INDIANA	
Postal Code:	46032	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5832980
Patent Number:	6108975
Patent Number:	6316892
Patent Number:	6769723
Patent Number:	7000954
Patent Number:	7118141
Patent Number:	7503597
Patent Number:	D496577

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (317)713-3699

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 317-713-3500

Email: taft-ip-docket@taftlaw.com

Correspondent Name: TAFT STETTINIUS & HOLLISTER LLP

Address Line 1: ONE INDIANA SQUARE

Address Line 2: SUITE 3500

Address Line 4: INDIANAPOLIS, INDIANA 46204

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ALGN-00001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHERYL L. MARLEY
SIGNATURE:	/CHERYL L. MARLEY/

506386452 PATENT REEL: 054550 FRAME: 0978

DATE SIGNED:	12/04/2020
Total Attachments: 3	
source=Assignment#page1.tif	
source=Assignment#page2.tif	
source=Assignment#page3.tif	

PATENT REEL: 054550 FRAME: 0979

# ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Dor-O-Matic (Illinois) LLC, a corporation of Illinois having a place of business at 11819 N. Pennsylvania Street, Carmel, Indiana 46032 (formerly 7350 W. Wilson Avenue, Harwood Heights, Illinois 60706), hereinafter referred to as Assignor, has rights in, to and under U.S. Patents, a listing of which is attached hereto as Appendix A, and the corresponding Inventions as described and claimed therein; and

WHEREAS, Schlage Lock Company LLC, a corporation of Delaware having a place of business at 11819 N. Pennsylvania Street, Carmel, Indiana 46032, hereinafter referred to as Assignee, desires to acquire all of the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the Patents and Inventions;

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that for good, valuable and sufficient consideration to Assignor in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee, all of the entire right, title, and interest in, to and under the Patents and Inventions, and any and all other applications thereon and arising therefrom, including any and all applications claiming the benefit thereof, and any and all divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and any and all patents to be issued and obtained therefor and thereon, United States and foreign, including all reissues and extensions thereof.

19	rd.
WITNESS Assignor's hand this 2	rd day of <u>                                   </u>
State of the state	ROSE SARROT
Signature	Name
on behalf of	d temp
Dor-O-Matic (Illinois) LLC	ASSISTANT SERRETARY
	Title
WITNESS Assignee's hand this	7th 2 day of <u>December</u> , 2020.
man and the state of the state	LOGEZ BARRETT
7 Signature	Name
on behalf of	A ("")
Schlage Lock Company LLC	ASSISTANT SECRET
	Title

Page 1 of 3

STATE OF // Aig/OI ): SS COUNTY OF // HONG/for )	
COUNTY OF TENTUL ( )	
Before me, a Notary Public, in and f  AGE GALL  who acknowledged the execution of the foregoin	or said County and State, personally appeared o, being first duly sworn upon his/her oath, g "Assignment" as his/her voluntary act and deed.
	s
TENTENTY STORY S.	al this <u>I day of Nelember</u> , 2020.
WITNESS my hand and Notanai Se	at tms 2 day or 12 (27/12/27, 2020.
	/Notary Public
	/Notary Public
	Printed: <u>20</u> <u>2</u> <u>3</u> <u>1</u> <u>3</u> <u>3</u> <u>1</u> <u>1</u> <u>1</u> 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
	Resident of 1/4/1/1 County
My Commission Expires:	
March 14, 2021	No. or
·	See DARM
	SEAL OF Marion Course
	March 18, 2021

## <u>APPENDIX A - PATENTS</u> DOR-O-MATIC (ILLINOIS) LLC

- U.S. Patent No. 5,832,980 issued November 10, 1998
- U.S. Patent No. 6,108,975 issued August 29, 2000
- U.S. Patent No. 6,316,892 issued November 13, 2001
- U.S. Patent No. 6,769,723 issued August 3, 2004
- U.S. Patent No. 7,000,954 issued February 21, 2006
- U.S. Patent No. 7,118,141 issued October 10, 2006
- U.S. Patent No. 7,503,597 issued March 17, 2009
- U.S. Patent No. D496,577 issued September 28, 2004

Page 3 of 3

PATENT REEL: 054550 FRAME: 0982